premiums necessary to provide full family coverage through Teamsters 
Welfare Trust, Dental Plan A, for each eligible employee. 

11.1.3 Life Insurance – The Employer shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of those 
premiums necessary to maintain life insurance coverage for each eligible 
employee in the amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000). 

11.2 HRA VEBA – For 2022, the City will pay $303.28 each month into a health 
reimbursement account for each eligible employee.  Effective the first full pay period 
after ratification of this Agreement by both parties, the City will pay $200.00 each month